## RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF Α CHATTANOOGA TO PARTNER WITH BRIGHTBRIDGE FOR SUBMISSION OF A BROWNSFIELDS CLEANUP GRANT TO LEVERAGE THE CLEANUP OF THE FORMER GLOVER TRACT, IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$200,000.00), WITH THE CITY'S PORTION IN THE AMOUNT OF FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$40,000.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the City of Chattanooga to partner with Brightbridge for submission of a Brownsfields Cleanup Grant to leverage the cleanup of the former Glover Tract, in the amount of \$200,000.00, with the City's portion in the amount of \$40,000.00.

The tract is located in the 500 block of East 38<sup>th</sup> Street. This grant will clean an area that may be included in a future greenway that is planned to connect schools, neighborhood, and commercial areas.

ADOPTED: \_\_\_\_\_, 2015

/mem

City of Chattanooga Resolution/Ordinance Request Form				
Date Prepared: December 3, 2015				
Preparer: Tony O. Sammons for Donna C. Williams				
Brief Description of Purpose for Resolut	ion/Ordinance:	Res./Ord. #Council District #	Citywide	
A resolution authorizing the City of Chattanooga to partner with BrightBridge for submission of a Brownsfields Cleanup Grant to				
leverage the cleanup of the former Glover Tract, in an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$200,000), with the City's				
portion in an amount not to exceed Forty Thousand Dollars (\$40,000.00).				
	EPA	New Contract/Project? (Yes or No)		
	200,000.00	Funds Budgeted? (YES or NO)		
Total City of Chattanooga Portion \$		Provide <u>Fund</u>		
		Provide <u>Cost Center</u>		
New City Funding Required \$_ City's Match Percentage %_	20%	Proposed Funding Source if not budgeted Grant Period (if applicable)		
List all other funding sources and amoun				
Amount(s)	-	Grantor(s)		
9 (3	-			
\$	-			
Agency Grant Number				
CFDA Number if known				
Other comments: (Include contingency amount, contractor, and other information useful in preparing resolution)				
		Approved by:		
Reviewed by: FINANCE OFFICE				
Please submit completed form to @budget, City / Revised: 1/26/09	Attorney and City Finance	Ce Officer		